(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Ztp/Phone #)

DEPAL THEN DIVISION OF CE TAUL ARASSE	10 DEC - 3	RECE
E. FLORIDA	AM 10:25	VED

MRD/4

DIECRETARY OF STATE

Office Use Only

PICK-UP

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status _

MAIL

. 10	ORPORATE ACCESS,	AWhen you need ACCESS to the wo	orld≅	
INC. 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-26666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666 WALK IN				
\boxtimes	CERTIFIED COPY		·	
	РНОТОСОРУ		The state	
	CUS		The summer	
Ø	FILING	Inc.		
1. 2.	KSA Events, (CORPORATE NAME AND)	DOCUMENT #)	FLORINE R. 22	
3. 4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND)			
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND)			
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND I	DOCUMENT #)		
SPECIA	AL INSTRUCTIONS:			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of corporation: must include the word "IN	CORPORATED" or "CORPO	DRATION" or words or abb	reviations of like
nport in language as will clearly indicate that it the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may	is a corporation instead of a n not be used as a corporate suf	atural person or partnership fix by a nonprofit corporation	if not so contained on.)
	-		
PENNSYLVANIA (State or country under the law of which it is in		(FEI number, if applicable)	
JULY 22, 1999 (Date of Incorporation)	(Duration: Y	ear corp. will cease to exist	or "perpetual")
HPON FILING OF THIS APPLICATI	ION		
UPON FILING OF THIS APPLICATI Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to re	egistration. See sections 617.150	01 & 617.1502, F.S. to determ	nine penalty liability.)
4700 MILLENIA BLVD., SUITE 3	10. ORLANDO. FLORI	A 32839	
4700 11111111111 5115-3 50115 5	(Principal office address)		<u> </u>
4700 MILLENIA BLVD., SUITE 3	(Current mailing address	DA 32839	
	_		TAN I BURLO
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home st	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried on	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	TION LEVELS
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home since and street address of Florida registere	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried on	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home st	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried on	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home st Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registere Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u>	FIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried of ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home st Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registere Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u>	FIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried of ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home since and street address of Florida registere Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u> Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u> fice Address: <u>215 NORTH EOLA DRIV</u>	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried or ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida) cceptable)	NO DEC -3
fice Address: <u>215 NORTH EOLA DRIV</u>	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried or ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida)	NO DEC -3
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home st Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registere Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u> fice Address: <u>215 NORTH EOLA DRIV</u> ORLANDO (City)	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried or ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	SIZES AND COMPETI it in the state of Florida) cceptable)	
Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home since and street address of Florida registere Name: <u>MATTHEW R. O'KANE</u> fice Address: <u>215 NORTH EOLA DRIV</u> ORLANDO	TIC PROGRAMS OF ALL tate or country to be carried on ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a <u>VE</u> , Florida	SIZES AND COMPETIT it in the state of Florida) cceptable) <u>32801</u> (Zip Code)	NODEC -3 AH 8: 2 SECRETARY OF STA

and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature) MATTHEW R. O'KANE

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

• •		for 13 years
 Names a 	and addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILEL
A. DIRECT	rors	10 DEC -3 AH 8:
Chairman:	KELLY B. HAYES	SECRETARY OF
Address:	4700 MILLENIA BLVD., SUITE 310, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32839	TARASSEE FLORI
vice Chairma	n:	
Address:		
Director:		
Address:		
Director:		
Address:		an a
President: Address:		
vice Presiden	1:	
Address:		
ecretary:	KELLY E. HAYES	
Address:	4700 MILLENIA BLVD., SUITE 310, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32839	
freasurer:	KELLY E. HAYES	
Address:	4700 MILLENIA BLVD., SUITE 310, ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32839	
	ecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers a signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the app	
	KELLY E. HAYES, PRESIDENT (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	
	(1) yhou of prime a name and capacity of person signing apprearion)	

---<u>-</u>- - --- - -

.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA LED DEPARTMENT OF STATE 10 DEC -3 AM 8: 22 DECEMBER 1, 2010 SECRETARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEF FLORIDA

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

KSA EVENTS, INC.

is duly incorporated as a Pennsylvania Corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains a subsisting corporation so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT, This Certificate of Good Standing shall not imply that all fees, taxes, and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Basil L. Merenda

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number 9146299-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp